EX24.19

Toronto Water 2016 Budget Adjustments

Schedule A- Part A- Toronto Water 2016 Budget Adjustments Reallocations due

to Accelerations

Program WBS# Sub-Project 2016 Approved 2016 Proposed
Budget Reallocation

WATER STORAGE &

PUMPING STATIONS CPW020-24 ENERGY AUDIT 5,000.00 23,728.21

BUSINESS & NETWORK EQUIPMENT

TECHNOLOGY CPW039-03 REPLACEMENT 41,000.00 5,459.99

BUSINESS & PCS LEGACY ALARM

TECHNOLOGY CPW039-07 IMPROVEMENT 400,000.00 25,255.53
CHEMICAL &

ISLAND WATER RESIDUALS

TREATMENT PLANT CPWO043-07 MANAGMENT 270,000.00 90,254.46
ENGINEERI
CHEMICAL &

ISLAND WATER

TREATMENT PLANT CPW043-08 RESIDUALS 8,000,000.00 1,927,466.74
MANAGMENT CONST

HORGAN WATER REPLACEMENT OF

TREATMENT PLANT CPW062-07 MCC'S 1,115,887.71 1,568,537.90

HORGAN WATER TREATED WATER PUMP

TREATMENT PLANT CPWO062-11 UPGRADES 1,300,000.00 359,516.96

CLARK WATER PROCESS EQUIPMENT

TREATMENT PLANT CPWO063-10 UPGRADE 10,000,000.00 4,091,691.50
CONSTRUCTION
EVALUATION &

'crzll;zéi'lﬁl\\/l/\llz?\lTFEFFfLANT CPWO063-12 COMMUNICATION 1,329,302.61 135,476.32
SYSTEMS
CHEMICAL SYSTEMS

EQ_EAL\I'IPMVI\E/ﬁiiT_ANT CPWO064-18 ELEC FEED 5,000.00 5,905.17
DISTRIBUTION
INDOOR/OUTDOOR

WATER STORAGE & CPWO067-04 SWITCHGEAR (5 Stations 4,300,000.00 190,671.65

PUMPING STATIONS

Ph

Page 1 of 8




2016 Approved

2016 Proposed

Program WBS# Sub-Project Budget Reallocation
LINEAR ENGINEERING | CPW537-09 | JOS UPDATE PHASE Il 500,000.00 352,681.14
\IQVQJFECNI;\\/IIIENT CPW542-19 E:ESIJL\,Z\V(/JI\IQMENT - 2016 37,067,00000 | 2,871477.85
B oN CPWsa3-08 | i BRI NG 39,963,129.00 |  12,659,806.33
LINEAR ENGINEERING | CPW545-02 | CONSULTING FEES 7,030,000.00 |  2,925,855.14
o e o AT CWWO019-11 | ELECTRICAL REHAB 4,673,165.00 145,311.61
e e CWW019-25 EggﬁﬂsESNATND 2,305,000.00 99,907.31
e e CWWO019-27 | POLYMER UPGRADE 600,000.00 313,560.14
o e o AT cwwozeor | ST EIMENTAIR 3,020,000.00 537,942.14
Do TREATMENT ) cwwozo-07 NORTH PRIVARY 1,389,000.00 15,453.62
CLARIFIER
ASHBRIDGESBAY | usar | pisivrecTioN 150000000 | 319,169.46
UPGRADES ENGINE
e e cwwoaz-0a | SASTEACTIVETED 2,343,037.74 | 1,126,700.90
ASHBRIDGES BAY CWWO4305 | LOADING FACILITY | 100,000.00 106,020.30

TREATMENT PLANT

UPGRAD

Page 2 of 8




2016 Approved

2016 Proposed

Program WBS# Sub-Project Budget Reallocation
ODOUR CONTROL

HIGHLAND CREEK

TREATMENT PLANT CWWO045-01 UPGRADES - PHASE 1 1,002,000.00 126,328.48
ENG
ODOUR CONTROL

HIGHLAND CREEK

TREATMENT PLANT CWWO045-02 UPGRADES PHASE 1 12,671,645.00 5,134,117.13
CONST

HIGHLAND CREEK BUILDING

TREATMENT PLANT CWWwo4s-01 REHABILITATION 3,500,000.00 2,542,582.69

WET WEATHER FLOW CWWwW401-2 EMERY CREEK POND 11,133,261.52 848,810.79
BASEMENT FLOODING

BASEMENT FLOODING CWwW421-15 DESIGN - GROUP 4 6,883,000.00 272,515.45
SEWER SYSTEM

LINEAR ENGINEERING CWW452-05 INSPECTION 8,449,000.00 2,156,917.79
WATERFRONT

SEWER REPLACEMENT CWW472-12 SANITARY SERVICING 0.00 1,896,972.54
INFRASTRU
SEWER REPLACEMENT

SEWER REPLACEMENT CWW472-15  METROLINX 57,000.00 38,658.17
SEWER REPLC - 2015

SEWER REPLACEMENT CWW472-16 PROGRAM 4,286,000.00 307,655.24
SUNNYSIDE AND

PUMPING STATIONS CWW476-03 MARYPORT SPS 1,479,000.00 394,117.75

UPGRADES

SUB-TOTAL

43,717,901.72

Page 3 of 8




Schedule A- Part B- Toronto Water 2016 Budget Adjustments Reallocations due

to Deferrals

Program WBS# Sub-Project éﬂizgpproved é‘;ﬁ;ﬁ?&secj
$ILEJCSIL|NNE§I_508£3Y CPW039-15 Sviiggiﬁégf\? FOR 2,195,992.76 (256,595.33)
\TVRAAT'\IIESR'\:/:Z‘T’\:ON CPWO058-13 gﬁi;éRzON TRUNKREPLC - 13,574,000.00 (1,333,000.00)
JVITAA'\I',\IIE??'K/I”ZSI\:ON CPWO058-15 lﬁﬁgfﬂl\i{ﬁgﬁl\l SYSTEM 2,553,000.00 (184,000.00)
HARRISWATER | ooy 1y | HVACREHAB - 200000 (18300000
\;’VL'JAI\-/IrgllT\I(SBTSO'I'i%I\'(I;OENSé CPWO069-01 SYSTEM SUSTAINABILITY 10,300,000.00 (4,138,492.03)
WATER STORAGE & | oyyqz0 g5 | STANDBYPOWER-PHASE | 50000000 | (7715440
\IQVI'EAI;FFARCNIIE?/'II\EINT CPW542-17 2D(I)§-5r W/M REPLACEMENT - 17,921,000.00 (3,734,000.00)
\éVEAFTLEARC'VI'E?/'l'\E'NT CPW542-20 %’;EERMA'N UPGRADES - 10,961,000.00 (872,680.05)
\IQVI'EA\JAE\BRITI"AFZ\ITION CPW543-02 HYDRANT & VALVE REPAIR 3,350,000.00 (2,260,000.00)
\IQVI'EAIIAE\BRI'\LAI"AFZ\ITION CPW543-05 CATHODIC PROTECTION 4,392,000.00 (1,602,000.00)
WATER SERVICE | oyygyy 13 | 2015 WATER SERVICE 522700000 | (238.50431)
WATERMAIN | cowyroqqr | REGENT PARKCAPITAL |5 scs 00000 | (amoa72.28
WATERMAN | couron o | REVITALZATIONPLAN. | 382100000 | (65157659
INFRA

HUMBER CWWO005-123 | EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 770,000.00 (230,000.00)
TREATMENT PLANT

TRUNK SEWERS CwWwo014-14 TRUNK SEWER REHAB-2012 3,563,000.00 (591,996.88)
TRUNK SEWERS CWW014-3 ﬁigl;i;?'gilégﬁ\g_lﬂom 1,053,000.00 (91,000.00)
¢2E§$&DE?\EFSP?_§YNT CWW019-24 FERROUS UPGRADES 4,515,000.00 (190,000.00)
Z::EI[I)_IST;AI\EI\]SD CWW021-04 LAB EQUIPMENT 338,076.43 (325,000.00)

Page 4 of 8




2016 Approved

2016 Proposed

Program WBS# Sub-Project Budget Reallocation

ASHBRIDGES BAY DEWATERING EQUIPMENT

TREATMENT PLANT CWWO035-08 UPGRADES 454,354.13 (424,485.79)

HUMBER CHLORINE FACILITY

TREATMENT PLANT CWW037-02 UPGRADE 1,612,000.00 (250,000.00)

HUMBER

TREATMENT PLANT CWWO037-15 FIELD OFFICE 375,000.00 (362,000.00)

ASHBRIDGES BAY M & T PUMPING STATION

TREATMENT PLANT CWW040-10 CRITICAL REPAIRS 4,649,000.00 (775,000.00)

ASHBRIDGES BAY

TREATMENT PLANT CWWwW041-01 MISC MECH REHAB 3,799,612.00 (1,250,000.00)

HUMBER GAS COMPRESSOR LUBE

TREATMENT PLANT CWWO049-01 SYSTEM 10,639,354.00 (990,036.46)

HUMBER ODOUR CONTROL

TREATMENT PLANT CWW050-01 IMPLEMENTATION-PH1C 20.829,921.67 (350,000.00)

HUMBER SECONDARY TREATMENT

TREATMENT PLANT CWW052-03 UPGRADES - SOUTH - C 5,000,000.00 (2,044,654.35)

BASEMENT BASEMENT FLOODING

FLOODING CWW421-06 RELIEF - DESIGN 399,000.00 (330,000)

BASEMENT BASEMENT FLOODING

FLOODING CWw421-08 RELIEF - GROUP 2 - DES 3,587,668.00 (834,000.00)

BASEMENT NEW BASEMENT FLOODING

FLOODING Cww421-09 RELIEF GROUP 1A 2,700,732.12 (992,000.00)

BASEMENT BASEMENT FLOODING

FLOODING Cww421-12 RELIEF- GROUP 2 37,862,000.00 (723,000.00)

BASEMENT BASEMENT FLOODING EA

FLOODING CWw421-14 STUDIES 35-42 7,159,844 (595,616.61)

WET WEATHER EARL BALES SWM FACILITY

FLOW CWWw441-10 _ PHASE 2 9,282,000.00 (589,000.00)

\'i\/LIgKNWEATHER CWw447-11 SWM CONVEYANCE 2015 2,978,000.00 (300,000.00)

SEWER SEWER REHABILITATION -

REHABILITATION CWW465-09 CWD 20,250,000.00 (8,311,000.00)

WET WEATHER CWW466-03 STREAM RESTORATION 5,474,000.00 (1,518,000.00)

FLOW - Stream

SEWER WATERFRONT

REPLACEMENT Cww472-11 STORMWATER 2,620,800.87 (1,483,357.81)
INFRASTRUCTURE

SEWER SEWER REPLC - 2016

REPLACEMENT Cww472-17 PROGRAM 19,447,000.00 (644,082.00)
FORCEMAIN

PUMPING STATIONS | CWW472-18 REPLACEMENT - 2016 2,100,000.00 (425,000.00)

WET WEATHER

FLOW - TRCA CWw473-03 SCARBOROUGH EA 1,862,013.00 (1,214,064.14)

WET WEATHER DON & WATERFRONT

FLOW Cww480-01 TRUNK/CSO PHASE 1 - DES 10,498,279.98 (1,443,832.43)

Page 5 of 8




Program

WBS#

Sub-Project

2016 Approved
Budget

2016 Proposed
Reallocation

SUB-TOTAL

(43,717,901.72)

Page 6 of 8




Schedule A- Part C- Toronto Water 2016 Budget Adjustments Reallocations

2016 2016 Proposed
Program WBS# Sub-Project Approved p Comments
Reallocation
Budget
Higher volume of
WATERMAIN invoicing for
REHABILITATION CPW543-03 CUT REPAIRS 2,765,000.00 2,314,685.19 permanent
restoration
Higher volume of
WATER SERVICE WSR CUT invoicing for
REPLACEMENT CPW544-10 REPAIRS 1,750,000.00 1,644,531.02 permanent
restoration
Higher volume of
WSR CUT LT
WATER SERVICE | 0\v544.17 | REPAIRS WITH 1,750,000.00 436,193.50 | nvoicing for
REPLACEMENT permanent
WM SL .
restoration
NEW SERVICE Higher dgmand for
NEW CPW600-02 | CONNECTIONS - | 22,100,000.00 |  7,040,215.90 | "o SCriee
CONNECTIONS AR e connections funded
SITE SERVICING
through fees
CUT REPAIRS Higher volume of
NEW REQ'D FOR NEW invoicing for
CONNECTIONS CPW®600-03 SERVICE 5,000,000.00 2,078,679.87 permanent
CONNEC restoration
Additional
expenditures for
sewer e e !
REPLACEMENT CWW472-08 ;)ElF;LACEMENT 621,779.44 900,129.53 project to address
unforeseen
conditions
underground.
SUB-TOTAL 14,414,435.01
LINEAR EASEMENT Projects completed
ENGINEERING CPWS37-05 AQUISITION 500,000.00 (284,676.49) under budget
ALL DISTRICT .
\F’{VQFTLEARCEEMF;\,/\ﬁ E | cPw544-03 | WSR - LEAD 15,004,000.00 |  (1,858,000.00) E;‘ggffugo';”tp'eted
REPLACEMENT g
2010 WATER .
;VQJLE;CSEEAF;\,/\ﬁ E | chws44-06 | SERVICE 220,092.74 (215,092.74) E:;Jeercgsu‘;or;p'med
REPAIR - COORD g
2014 WATER
WATER SERVICE SERVICE Projects completed
REPLACEMENT CPW544-12 REPLACEMENT - 646,677.00 (513,218.53) under budget
SOGR
2016 WATER
WATER SERVICE SERVICE Project awarded
REPLACEMENT CPW544-14 REPLACEMENT - 10,001,000.00 (3,508,881.67) under budget
SOGR

Page 7 of 8




2016

2016 Proposed

Program WBS# Sub-Project Approved . Comments
Reallocation
Budget
WATERMAIN ROAD Projects completed
REPLACEMENT CPW545-01 RESTORATION 5,980,000.00 (1,851,156.73) under budget
LINEAR Projects completed
ENGINEERING CPW545-10 | ECS SALARIES 13,081,000.00 (1,388,760.46) under budget
ASHBRIDGES .
BAY TREATMENT | CWW019-13 | REAB OF 481,963.00 (470,000.00) | rojects completed
BUILDINGS under budget
PLANT
ASHBRIDGES .
BAY TREATMENT | CWw019-26 | ~ACILITY AND 771,000.00 (615,000,00) | " ro/ects completed
GROUNDS under budget
PLANT
ASHBRIDGES Projects completed
BAY TREATMENT | CWWO041-03 | MESI UPGRADES 2,898,000.00 (1,040,000.00) ) P
under budget
PLANT
SEWER ROAD Projects completed
REPLACEMENT CWwW470-01 RESTORATION 1,269,000.00 (868,235.71) under budget
LINEAR Projects completed
ENGINEERING CWW470-07 | ECS SALARIES 13,081,000.00 (1,801,412.68) under budget
SUB-TOTAL (14,414,435.01)

Page 8 of 8




	Toronto Water 2016 Budget Adjustments

